
       (SARDAR PATEL EDUCATION TRUST) 

              N. H. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ANAND 

EDUCATIONAL CALENDER: FIRST SEMESTER   YEAR: 2012-2013 

No MONTH   DATE  OF 

PROGRAMME  
SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME  MARKS OF 

SUBMISSION   
 DATE OF 
SUBMISSION 

1 June 18/6/12 

19/6/12 to 

20/06/12 

21/06/12 

23/06//12 

 

25/06/12 

28/06/12  To 

On words  

First  Term : Opening  Day 

Orientation  Programme   

 

Inaugural of SAPT Dhara 

Personality Development & 

Motivation –Seminar  

Inaugural of UDESHA 

Micro  Teaching, Seminar & 

Lessons.(4+4 ) 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

80 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11/07/12 

2  

July 

03/7/12   

11/07/12 

12/7/12 

13/7/12 

14/07/12 

16/07/12  to 

18/07/12   

19/07/12   

20/07/12  to 

27/07/12 

28/07/12   

29/07/12  to 

31/07/12 

 Celebration  of  Guru Purnima 

Celebration  of  Population Day 

Practical  Work ( P-1)    (JJR) 

Thelesamiya & Medical Check up 

Election 
Lesson Planning  Seminar 

 

Demonstration  lesson 

Creative  Lesson ( 3+2)  

 

Test  Item   :  P-4    

Preparation  of lesson – plan  

 

 

15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

20 

 

 

27/07/12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4/08/12 

3  

August 

1/08/12 

6/08/12   to 

13/08/12 

 

 

16/08/12        

25/8/12 

29/08/12 

 

 

 

 

30/08/12 

Celebration  of  RakshaBandhan 

Block  Lesson     3+4 

 Unit  Test  (P-5) 

 School  Features 

 Teaching  Aids (P-4)  

Practical  Work P-2  (USS) 

Parents Teacher  Association  

Practice to operate audio -  

      visual   equipments. 

(1) Science experiment  ( In  

     Science   method  only ) 

(2) Group  work 

(3) Co-Curricular  Activity 

(Varsha   Geet) 

 

 

30 

20 

15 

15 

      

     

 

       

 

 

  

16/8/12 

 17/08/12 

 25/08/12 

 29/08/12 

 

 

 

 

 

4 September  

 

1/9/12 

5/9/12  

12/9/12  to 

13/09/12 

24/9/12 

25/9/12 

26/9/12 

27/9/12 

28/09/12 

29/09/12 

Practical  Work  P-3    (SVM) 

Celebration  Of  Teachers Day 

Blue  Print Seminar  P-4 

  Swarnim Gujarat week  

Ghyan  Dhara  Activity  

Sarjnatmak Abhivyakti Dhara 

Kala Kaushlya Dhara Activity 

Vyayam-Yog –Khel kud Dahra 

Geet Sangit Dhara Activity 

Natya Dhara  Activity 

    15 

     

    40    

     

 

15/09/12 

 

29/09/12 

  

 

5 October 

 

01/10/12 

 

15/10/12 to 

20/10/12    

Celebration  of  Gandhi Jayanti & 

Samudaek Sevadhara  Activity  

College Test 

 

 

100 

 

 

6 November 06/11/12  

12/11/12 

College  Tour 

Diwali  Vacation 

  

 



 

( SARDAR  PATEL  EDUCATION  TRUST ) 

N. H. PATEL COLLEGE  OF  EDUCATION , ANAND 

EDUCATIONAL  CALENDER  : 

SECOND   SEMESTER   YEAR : 2012-2013 

 
No MONTH DATE  OF 

PROGRAMME 
SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME MARKS OF 

SUBMISSION 

DATE OF 

SUBMISSION 

1 November 26/11/12   Second  Term  Orientation 

 

  

2 December 03/12/12 

05/12/12 

 

14/12/12 

 

18/12/12  to 

22/12/12 

27/12/2012 

28/12/12 

30/12/12  to 

06/01/13 

Term  Paper (P-1, P-2, P-3) 

AIDS  Awarness  Program-  

Rally,Seminar,Film Show & Quiz 

Book  Reviews   (P-5)  

 

Simulation  Lesson 

 

Cultural  Program 

Psychology  Test   (PCA ) 

Chintan  Shibir  at  PRASALA 

Rajkot 

 

10+10+10 

 

 

15 

 

50 

 

 

 

 

 

16/12/12 

 

 

 

26/12/12 

 

 

 

3 January 12/01/13 

16/01/13 To 

23/01/13 

 

 

 

25/01/13   

31/01/13 

Sports  Day   &  Youth  Day 

Block  Teaching  Program  

 Psychology  Test 

 Internship  Work 

 Teaching  Aid  (P-5) 

 

Practical  Work  (P-4,P-5, P-6)) 

PTA  &  OSTA 

 

 

 

15 

15 

15 

 

15+15+15 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

15/02/13 

4 February 01/02/13 

11/02/13 

 

 

28/02/13 

J.P.Thakkar  Sponsored Debate 

Annual  Lesson   

(To be  Announced  by  S.P. 

University)  

Celebration  of  Science  Day 

 

  

5 March 08/03/13 

18/03/13  to 

23/03/13 

25/03/13 

26/03/13 

Celebration  of  Women’s  Day 

Semester  II  college  Test  

 

Viva 

Annual  Day 

 

 

100 

 

15 

 

6 April - University  Semester II Exam  

Summer  Vacation  

 

  

 


