(SARDAR PATEL EDUCATION TRUST) N. H. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ANAND EDUCATIONAL CALENDER: FIRST SEMESTER YEAR: 2012-2013

	T		CALENDER: FIRST SEMESTER YEAR		ı
No	MONTH	DATE OF PROGRAMME	SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME	MARKS OF SUBMISSION	DATE OF SUBMISSION
1	June	18/6/12	First Term: Opening Day		
		19/6/12 to	Orientation Programme		
		20/06/12			
		21/06/12	Inaugural of SAPT Dhara		
		23/06//12	Personality Development &		
			Motivation –Seminar		
		25/06/12	Inaugural of UDESHA		
		28/06/12 To	Micro Teaching, Seminar &	80	11/07/12
		On words	Lessons.(4+4)		
2		03/7/12	Celebration of Guru Purnima		
	July	11/07/12	Celebration of Population Day		
		12/7/12	Practical Work (P-1) (JJR)	15	27/07/12
		13/7/12	Thelesamiya & Medical Check up		
		14/07/12	Election		
		16/07/12 to	Lesson Planning Seminar		
		18/07/12			
		19/07/12	Demonstration lesson		
		20/07/12 to	Creative Lesson (3+2)		
		27/07/12			
		28/07/12	Test Item: P-4	20	4/08/12
		29/07/12 to	Preparation of lesson – plan		
		31/07/12			
3		1/08/12	Celebration of RakshaBandhan		
	August	6/08/12 to	Block Lesson 3+4		
	_	13/08/12	• Unit Test (P-5)	30	16/8/12
			 School Features 	20	17/08/12
			• Teaching Aids (P-4)	15	25/08/12
		16/08/12	Practical Work P-2 (USS)	15	29/08/12
		25/8/12	Parents Teacher Association		
		29/08/12	Practice to operate audio -		
			visual equipments.		
			(1) Science experiment (In		
			Science method only)		
			(2) Group work		
		30/08/12	(3) Co-Curricular Activity		
			(Varsha Geet)		
4	September	1/9/12	Practical Work P-3 (SVM)	15	15/09/12
	•	5/9/12	Celebration Of Teachers Day		
		12/9/12 to	Blue Print Seminar P-4	40	29/09/12
		13/09/12	Swarnim Gujarat week		
		24/9/12	Ghyan Dhara Activity		
		25/9/12	Sarjnatmak Abhivyakti Dhara		
		26/9/12	Kala Kaushlya Dhara Activity		
		27/9/12	Vyayam-Yog –Khel kud Dahra		
		28/09/12	Geet Sangit Dhara Activity		
		29/09/12	Natya Dhara Activity		
5	October	01/10/12	Celebration of Gandhi Jayanti &		
			Samudaek Sevadhara Activity		
		15/10/12 to	College Test	100	
		20/10/12			
6	November	06/11/12	College Tour		
		12/11/12	Diwali Vacation		
	<u> </u>	1]	<u>I</u>

(SARDAR PATEL EDUCATION TRUST) N. H. PATEL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ANAND EDUCATIONAL CALENDER: SECOND SEMESTER YEAR: 2012-2013

No	MONTH	DATE OF PROGRAMME	SUBMISSION/PROGRAMME	MARKS OF SUBMISSION	DATE OF SUBMISSION
1	November	26/11/12	Second Term Orientation		
2	December	03/12/12 05/12/12 14/12/12	Term Paper (P-1, P-2, P-3) AIDS Awarness Program- Rally,Seminar,Film Show & Quiz Book Reviews (P-5)	10+10+10 15	16/12/12 26/12/12
		18/12/12 to 22/12/12 27/12/2012 28/12/12 30/12/12 to 06/01/13	Simulation Lesson Cultural Program Psychology Test (PCA) Chintan Shibir at PRASALA Rajkot	50	
3	January	12/01/13 16/01/13 To 23/01/13 25/01/13 31/01/13	Sports Day & Youth Day Block Teaching Program • Psychology Test • Internship Work • Teaching Aid (P-5) Practical Work (P-4,P-5, P-6)) PTA & OSTA	15 15 15 15+15+15	15/02/13
4	February	01/02/13 11/02/13 28/02/13	J.P.Thakkar Sponsored Debate Annual Lesson (To be Announced by S.P. University) Celebration of Science Day		
5	March	08/03/13 18/03/13 to 23/03/13 25/03/13 26/03/13	Celebration of Women's Day Semester II college Test Viva Annual Day	100 15	
6	April	-	University Semester II Exam Summer Vacation		